PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heewoon PARK	10/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORTPOLIO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6 FLOOR, M B/D, 234 NONHYUN-DONG, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13252774	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)579-0105 Phone: 703-496-5000

Email: prosecution@echelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Echelon Law Group, PC
Address Line 1: 7021 Evergreen Court, #8B
Address Line 4: Annandale, VIRGINIA 22003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BR112.PO028U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Kevin Mun

Total Attachments: 2

source=028-11-Assignment#page1.tif source=028-11-Assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1325

PATENT REEL: 027109 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below named inventor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled:

METHOD OF SEARCHING FOR LOST CHILD USING TWO-DIMENSIONAL BAR CODE

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent				
	concurrently herewith, or			
\boxtimes	filed as Application No. 13/252,774 on October 4, 2011, and			

WHEREAS, PORTPOLIO CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), organized and operating under the laws of the REPUBLIC OF KOREA, whose post office address is 6FLOOR, M B/D, 234 NONHYUN-DONG, GANGNAM-GU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the letters Patent to be issues upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, this application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, all reissues thereof, all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees, without further consideration, that Assignor will communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and

Page 1 of 2

I hereby appoint the following attorneys and/or agents to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

ECHELON LAW GROUP, PC CUSTOMER NUMBER 89,803

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
PARK, Heewoon	PARK HEEWON	24 OCT 2011
Residence		Citizenship
Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		Republic of Korea
Post Office Address		
326-1701 Raemiansur A.P.T.,	Wonmun-dong, Gwacheon-si, G	yeonggi-do Republic of Korea

October 2011

Page 2 of 2

ECHELON LAW GROUP, PC

PATENT REEL: 027109 FRAME: 0590